RoHS Recast Compliant
Industrial MicroSD 3.0
MicroSDHC H1-SL Product Specifications (Toshiba 15nm)
March 31, 2017
Version 1.5
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261

20
© 2017 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                   Rev. 1.5
5. Product Ordering Information
5.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   MSD   xxG   X   A   –   2X   TM
Apacer Product Code
Model Name
Capacity
04G: 4GB
08G: 8GB
16G: 16GB
32G: 32GB
Temperature
C: Commercial Temperature
I: Extended Temperature
CTL Solution
F/W
Flash Type
TM: Toshiba MLC
Industrial MicroSD 3.0
AP-MSDxxGXA-2XTM
21
© 2017 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                   Rev. 1.5
5.2 Valid Combinations
5.2.1 Commercial Temperature
Capacity AP/N
4GB AP-MSD04GCA-2HTM
8GB AP-MSD08GCA-2HTM
16GB AP-MSD16GCA-2HTM
32GB AP-MSD32GCA-2FTM
5.2.2 Extended Temperature
Capacity AP/N
4GB AP-MSD04GIA-2HTM
8GB AP-MSD08GIA-2HTM
16GB AP-MSD16GIA-2HTM
32GB AP-MSD32GIA-2FTM
Industrial MicroSD 3.0
AP-MSDxxGXA-2XTM
22
© 2017 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                                   Rev. 1.5
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Official release 3/17/2016
1.1
Revised product ordering information for 4GB-16GB due to FW
change (82.105)
7/29/2016
1.2
Added Power Failure Management to Features and General
Description
10/3/2016
1.3
Removed “The data written at the exact moment power off will
be lost, and the max data loss is 16 sectors.” from 1.2.5 Power
Failure Management
10/7/2016
1.4
Modified the argument of Step 2: Read Mode – [0x10] Get
SMART Command Information for S.M.A.R.T.
10/27/2016
1.5